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Ambernah Woollen Mills

1852, Shri Assar: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply to supplementary on Starred Question No. 18 on 11th November, 1057, and state the name of the party to whom the Ambernath Woollen Mills has been sold and the amount thereof?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Rehabllitation and Minority Affairs (Shri P. 8. Naskar):
The Government has entered into an agreement with Kanwar Raj Nath for the sale of the Mills to him for Rs. 50,11,000,

Central Labour Institute

1858, f Shri 8. M. Banerjee:
\ Shri Muhammed Elias:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to lay a statement ghowing:

(a) the site where the new building of the Central Labour Institute is being constructed;

(b) the time by which the construetion .is cpoe_hdh be completed;
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(c) whether any fund was allocated.

for the construction of this building during the First Five Year Plan;

(d) if so, the amount allocated and. actually spent during the First Five
Year Plan;

(e) the amount allocated for its-
construction in the Second Five
Year Plan; and

(f) the estimated requirement on yearly basis during the Second Five
Year Plan period?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Alf): (a) At Sion in Bombay.

(b) By the end of 1959-60.

(c) Yes, for the building at Kurla, the construction of which was stopped in February 1857 when the extension of the Sancacruz TUNwWay was proposed.

(d) For the building at Kurla am-
expenditure of Rs. 11 Jlakhs non-recurring and Rs. 125 lakhs recurring was approved. Information-regarding actual expenditure incurred is not readily available,

(e) No separate allocation has beenmade for the construction of the building in the Second Plan, but budget provision from year to year is being made.

(f) The construction of the building at the new site has necessitated revigion of the original estimate. The:
revised estimate amounts to Rs, 27 lakhs. Its yearly break down has not yet been determined.

Board of Trustees of Coal Mines
Provident Fund

1854. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Willthe Minister of Labour and Empiey--
ment be pleased to state:

(a) when the last meeting of the-Board of Trustees of the Coal Mines-
‘ Provident Fund was held;

(b) the subjects discussed at that. meeting; and

